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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6488
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, APRIL 6, 2018
CHAITRA 16, 1940 (SAKA)
GREEN CESS

6488: SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of revenue collected so far on account of Green Cess by

Government;

(b) the details of expenditure made from Green Cess Fund, during the last three years, year and State/UT-wise; and

(c) the plan formulated by the Government for expenditure from Green Cess for the next three years?

_ ANSWER
NMINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a), (b) and {c): No cess is levied by the Central Government as Green Cess. So the question of revenue generation, utilization and future plan thereof, for its expenditure does not arise.
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